Lump Sum Contract # 20150906
Amendment #1

City of Springfield Lump Sum Contract Tracer Log

INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt on this Tracer
form. When your department has approved and signed the blanket contract, please initial and

date in the forwarding section and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.

Imitials Date Initials Date
Office of Procurement _ BK 6.11.2015
Disaster Recovery A N Llz]1s <k 3 hzl\s
City Comptroller L ClisleS ¥ Op o WA
Law f’r“‘ LJpeak £ a1 077
Mayor AR | .76 | AL G N5
Office of Procurement & ’
Vendor No.: 5380 Lump Sum Contract Date: Contract Amt.: $19,630.00

LN CREASE

Org/Object Code 1: 26401811 — 529200 — 64014
Org/Object Code 2:
Org/Object Code 3:
Org/Object Code 4:
Bid #: Requisition #: Purchase Order #: 15010340

Vendor Name: Associated Building Wreckers, Inc.
Lump Sum Contract Purpose: Demo of Various Properties

Requesting Dept.: Disaster Recovery/DPW

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):

[] New Amendment [] Extension [] Renewal




AMENDMENT #1 TO CITY CONTRACT NO. 20150906
CONTRACT FOR DEMOLITION OF 15 PINE STREET COURT & 116 WALNUT STREET

WHEREAS, on or about __January 15, 2015, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,
MASSACHUSETTS, a municipal corporation acting by and through its Department of Disaster
Recovery and Compliance, with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafter called the “City” or
"Owner"), and Associated Building Wreckers, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a
principal place of business at 352 Albany Street, Springfield, MA, 01105, (hereinafter referred to
as the “Contractor.”), entered into a contract for the Demolition of 15 Pine Street Court & 116
Woalnut Street, in accordance with the Specifications titled; “Demolition/Deconstruction of
Various Properties”, dated February 11, 2015, referred to as City Contract No._20150906,
(hereinafter the "Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Article XV of the Agreement, Compensation, describes specific conditions
that need to be satisfied by the Contractor in order to be compensated, and laws that the
Contractor agrees to abide by in the course of the Contractor completing the services outlined in
the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that the scope of work has increased from the work
description originally contained in the original agreement to now include: Extra asbestos to be
removed and additional demolition, as well as other additional work that is described in detail in
the Change Order Request, which is attached as Exhibit A, and this Change Order Request
shall be considered part of the Agreement and incorporated by reference; and

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree to amend the Agreement under
the following terms and conditions by the addition of the following clause(s):

1. Article XV, Compensation. The City and the Contractor hereby agree that the Contractor’s
compensation for the additional work described in this Amendment No. 1 and the attached
Exhibit A shall be for Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and 00/100
($19,630.00). Article XV is hereby amended to the following amount: Seventy One
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars and 00/100 ($71,840.00).

2. Except as specifically modified and amended by the provisions of this Amendment #1, all
other terms, provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the Agreement shall
remain the same and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, and Associated Building Wreckers, Inc. have
caused this Amendment #1 to be executed in duplicate under seal as of the date the document is
executed by all parties listed on the signature page, or their lawful successors in office.

kers, Inc.

L

Tite: Pres\demiy

Date: (a\%\zo \S

FO}:’HE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD:

App’r ved;

AN

/ ‘
DisasterRécovery & Compliance
Date signed: _(_{ ‘ L i\sz

Approved:

Office of Procurement

Date Signed (_?//[//J{

Appm\?‘/}f}':w“/
City Solicitor ﬁ' J/
Date Signed §v’; / J

Approved:( é}}wq %’M i

DOMENICY, SARNO ,
MAYOR K ’ J 64}2
Date Signed (olt (1

iy

e NFLYo/g I-3A T 00~ LYo 14
Approved to Appropriation: # /7’ L3000




EXHIBIT A — Change Order Request

(SEE ATTACHED)



ASSOCIATED BUILDING WRECKERS; INC:

352 Albany Street, Springfield, Masszchusetts 01105
Tel: (413) 732-3179/(800) 443-2822
Fax: (413) 734-6224
www.buildingwreckers,com

May 26, 2015

City of Springfield

Attn: Tina Quagliato

36 Court Strect Re: Change Crder #1
Springfield, MA 01103 116 Walnut Sirest

Based on the change of conditions to the house located at 116 Walnut Street, (IIouse has further collapsed
and deteriorated over winter, since initial inspection), the house needs to be demolished mostly as
asbestos containing waste. Catdno ATC has drawn up a work plan which has been sent off and approved
by the Massachusetts DEP.

The following is a breakdown of ¢ur extra costs to demolish the building:

1. Additional two (2) days with excavator and operator ($2,000.00/day) $ 4,000.00

2. Additional four(4) man days for asbestos labor (8 hours at $720.00). % 2,880.00

3. Extra cost for asbestos waste disposal —rucking included $ 11,000.00

4. Bladder bags for trailers $ 1,750.00
TOTAL $ 19,630.00
Please forward a change order for this work, so we can continiue to move forward.
Sincerely,
ASSOLIATED LDING WRECKERS,INC. .  Change Order #1 Agreed and Accepted by:

f fﬂf‘ﬁ l / C ‘ g
7 e kb"*\..*"’\ N

Andrew Mirkin, President Tina Quagliato Date

i\ Msword\ CHANGE ORDERS 2015\ 116 Walnut Street, Springfield, MA COL.doc



xx KoUUSY UeTId AQ peleIsusd - INOdTY 40 ONH x«

00°0€9'6T T¥.LOL

00°0€E9'6T SToZ

LINOOWY UVHA
PoSOXE 071 J0N POYUIDW IUSWSDIOIUH
ST/TT/%0 SYHMOHEM DNIATING dEIVIDOSSY 08€S 30609T0C
TYNHAOL 1 AdLNH HWNYN dOANHEA # IOWELNOD
asdauswo LI0dHE ¥dTIC HDNVHD ILOVALNOD g
TTHTADNTEAS d0 ALID 6Z:TT ST0C/TIT/90

T d



City of Springfield — Office of Procurement
PO Change Request Form

Date 06/05/2015 Requestor(s) | Michael Lynch
Department Community Development-DR | Phone / Email | 413-784-4882
Vendor Name_ Associated Building Wreckers | Vendor # 5380
Contract # 20150906 Amendment #

PO # 15010340 Requisition # | 15010656

Explanation Required; Additional asbestos removal and demolition.

Change Unit Prices, Extensions, and/or Accounts to:
Please increase PO by $19,630.00 to reach new balance of $47,050.00.
Identify Line # to be Changed___1 New Quantity

Specify Original Account: ORG 26401811
Specify New Account: ORG

New Unit Price

OBJ_529200 PROJ 64014

OBJ

PROJ

Close Purchase Order

Add item(s) and/or Shipping

Cancel Purchase Order

o

/

Was Vendor notified of cancellation YES / NO

Any $ amount over $200.00 must be forwarded from Department Head's email account

PLEASE NOTE: NO modification will be ALLOWED to the Vendor Field. The Purchase Order will
need to be canceled and a new requisition generated.

FOR CITY CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:
Brian Kenney: bkenney@springfieldcityhall.com FAX: 413-787-6295

FOR SCHOOL CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:
Jennifer Willard; willardi@sps.springfield.ma.us

AP /Procurement November 4, 2013

FAX: 413-787-7050 t{ﬁ;}
'y




00°0€E9'6T 00" 0ES'6T TYLOL S6ZT/TT/ST0Z TYNIAOL

00°0€9°6T 00" 0E9'6T TYLOL SHIYINA JHIVIANAD WALSAS
ST0Z 0F¥E0TO0ST 08ESOO INIVW Od ST0Z/TT/90
00°0€E976T ONHE ¥0d ASHE T¥d aNnd Ioad 00S88E£-0%92 WOA
s102 0FE0TOST 0BESOO INIYW Od ST0Z/TT/90
00"0E9'6T SHONYIIHNDONA 000%6E-0%92 WO
00" 00
STO0E ONI Z MEN O%E0TOST 08ES00 INIVH Od ST0Z/TIT/90
00°0E9'6T ¥ SHDIA¥AS NOIILITCKHAQ PTOFP3-002625-TT8T0FSZ KWOd
S6ZT 2T sToE
DSHEQ ENIT € A99 z A8 T AdY O8HQ TINL HINA 44H
NOIILVaINdIT TONTIGHNONA a0 I DSHA LNNODDY INNODDY D¥S
N qiad 9Y¥dai
MM MUETD
uwyutenod A00¥d AYINH TYNINOL NOIIVAINDIT/HDNVIFWAINHT pifite]

T d ATITADNTEAS 40 ALID ZETTT STOZ/TT/90



xx Aouusy uwetradg Aq pejersus) - IMOJET 40 ANH =

00°0€9'6T 00°0E9’'6T TYLOL aNNJ
00" 0E9'6T SHONVIIHNSNE 000F6E-0%9C
00" 0€E9'6T ONE ¥0A ASHEY TYHE aNAA 1909 00S88£-0%92
ST0Z/TT/90 S6ZT ZT §10¢ AFHAQDHY ¥HEISYSIA-H9dD 0%9¢
NOILATMDSHA INNCODY INNODIY
LIAHED IT9Ha HINd 445 IND qad AYHA aNnAg
ujuteunod A00Md AMING TYNEINOL NOLIVATNOIT/IDNTIEWNNINT piile]

z d dIIIAONTIAS A0 ALID ZETT STOT/TT/90



